EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES ALS FIRST RESPONDER AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 2

LEALMAN SPECIAL FIRE CONTROL DISTRICT

October 1, 2016

PINELLAS COUNTY
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
12490 Ulmerton Road
Largo, Florida 33774

ALS FIRST RESPONDER SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 2

In consideration of the mutual benefits set forth below, the parties agree as follows:

- Contractor currently contracts with the Authority to provide Advanced Life Support (ALS) First Responder Services. The Contractor and the Authority are currently parties to a contract whereby the Contractor provides Advanced Life Support (ALS) First Responder Services for the Authority, which contract is referred to herein as the "Agreement."
- Except as is otherwise set out herein, Contractor and Authority agree
 that upon approval by the respective Boards of Contractor and
 Authority and upon signing this Amendment No. 2, all terms of the
 Agreement will remain in full force and effect.
- The Authority funded and authorized ALS First Responder Units, listed as Appendix A, and the Annual Compensation for FY14-15, FY15-16 and FY16-17, listed as Appendix B, are attached hereto. Appendix A and Appendix B reflect changes to the characterization and funding for Engine 18.

Emergency Medical Services ALS First Responder Agreement Page 3

PINELLAS COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES AUTHORITY By and through its Board of County Commissioners
by: Chailman
By: Office of the County Attorney
LEALMAN SPECIAL FIRE CONTROL DISTRICT
by: Herring Harring
Chairperson, Board of Commissioners

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto, by and through their undersigned authorized

Emergency Medical Services ALS First Responder Agreement Page 4

Appendix A ALS First Responder Units

Contractor	Authority Funded	Contractor Funded
Lealman	Rescue 18, Engine 18,	Rescue 21,
(including Tierra Verde)	Rescue 19, Engine 19,	Special Rescue 21
	Engine 21	

Appendix B Annual EMS First Responder Compensation for Fiscal Years 2014-2015, 2015-2016 and 2016-2017

Annual Compensation for Fiscal Year 2014 - 2015

Contractor	FY 2014 - 2015 Annual Compensation
Lealman	\$1,643,938.00
Lealman – Tierra Verde	\$ 411,285.00

Annual Compensation for Fiscal Year 2015 - 2016

Contractor	FY 2015 - 2016 Annual Compensation
Lealman	\$1,671,062.98
Lealman – Tierra Verde	\$ 418,071.20

Annual Compensation for Fiscal Year 2016 - 2017

Contractor	FY 2016 - 2017 Annual Compensation
Lealman + CPI, + \$300,651	\$1,999,286.52
Lealman – Tierra Verde + CPI	\$ 424,969.38

Contractor's Projected Capital

Fiscal Year	Projected Capital
2014-2015	None
	1 – Rescue, 1 - Staff
	1 - Rescue with Water Rescue Utility
2015-2016	(Tierra Verde)
	1 – Special Rescue ATV with Cot
	(Tierra Verde)
2016-2017	None
2017-2018	None
2018-2019	None